0579
—Pilot	operated	valves	(pilot	valves)	for	limiting
				system	pressure	(pilot	oil	internal	only).
—Adjustable	by	means	of	the	solenoid	current,
				see	Characteristic	curve,	technical	data	and
				selected	valve	electronics.
—Solenoid	versions	Imax=0.8A	or	Imax=2.5A
—Pressure	limitation	to	a	safe	level	even	with

06
Proportional pressure relief valve, pilot operated ｜ Type DBE6X...L2X 03
Ordering code
Proportional	pressure
relief	valve	NG6
pilot	operated
Max.	pressure	stage
up	to	80	bar																																															=	80
up	to	180	bar																																													=	180
up	to	250	bar																																													=	250
up	to	315	bar																																													=	315
up	to	350	bar																																													=	350
Series		L20~L29																							=L2X
G24																																																																					=	24V	DC
With	integrated
electronics(OBE)				=E
Without	integrated
electronics																=No	code
/ /DBE6X L2X G24 8 VN- -
For	type	DBE6XE
A1=							Command/actual
value	0	to	10V
F1=							Command/actual
value	4	to	20mA
V					=											FKM
No	code	=											NBR
N	=												Manual	auxiliary	override
Solenoid	type	(current)
Solenoid	current	0.8A	max.	(for	type	DBE6XE)								=8
Solenoid	current	1.5A	max.																																														=15
Solenoid	current	2.5A	max.																																														=25
Symbols
For	type	DBE6XE:
K31=	Without	plug-in	connector
Z31=								With	plug-in	connector
For	type	DBE6X	:
	K4=	Without	plug-in	connector
Z4=								With	plug-in	connector
With external control electronics With integrated electronics
P
T
P
T
0582
06
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components /0804 Proportional pressure relief valve, pilot operated ｜ Type DBE6X...L2X
Technical data
 General
	Construction Pilot	stage Poppet	valve
Main	stage Spool	valve
	Construction Proportional	solenoid	without	position	control,
external	amplifier
	Connection	type				 Subplate,	mounting	hole	configuration
NG6	(SIO	4401-03-02-094)